

(COPY)



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINF Department of Building Inspection

## Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

912 Congress St.

Date of Issue June 14, 1973

Chis is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered -changed as to use under Building Permit No. 71/1327, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Limiting Conditions:

Entire

Issued to Maine Kedical Center

7-story parking structure

For Hospital use only

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

This certificate identifies lawful use of building or prem'ses, and water when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

B2 BUSINESS ZONE R6 RESIDENCE PERMIT ISSUED

007 28 1971

Portlan	d. Maine, October 12, 1971	4325
TA THE THEFECTOR OF BUILDINGS, POR	TIAND MANE	# 1 2 2 Of 1 117
1 AE Uniter tiened bounks at alter a		
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Mai specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the	ine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of	ing buil ling structure equipmen
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Location 912 Congress Street	following specifications:	the City of Portland, plant and
Location:		Dia N
Owner's name and address Haine Medica? Lessee's name and address	Center, 22 Bramball Street	Dist. No.
Lessee's name and address		lelephone
Contractor's name and address Martinson Architect 305 East 6	Construction Gray Corn	Telephone
and the state of the second se	*** *** 10021	Telephone
Proposed use of building Park	ing structure	aNo. of sheets
Last use		No. families
Material No. stories He		No. families
Other buildings on same lot	Style of root	Roofing
Estimated cost \$ 275.500		annual municipalities (1975, N. 1984) demand about appeals annual
2,066,000 General	d Description of New Work	Fee \$ 6,198,00
Gellen.	d Description of New Work	
The second of th		
To construct 7-story reinforced	concrete parking structure as per	
COPPER CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTR	and the state of t	- My Pepul
The state of the s	PERMIT ISSUE	
spends on the right for the first for the second of the se	COUE	
The second section is a second se	PERMIT ISSUE TVITH LETTE	A James Santa
The second secon	TOER WAY TELL	The state of the s
The second secon		
A manufacture and a state of product of the contract of the co		The state of the s
is understood that there	्रिकेट विकास के किया है। जिल्लाक के किया के कि किया किया किया किया किया किया किया किया	and a state on the
is understood that this permit does not include it is understood the heating contractor. PERMIT TO	nistallation of feating experatus which is to be to	iken out separately by and in
	AND PACTOR	
any plumbing involved in the	Devails of New Work	
any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any c'entrical work involved in	this work?
connection to be made to public sewer?	If not, what is proposed for sewa	re?
as septic tank notice been sent?	For a notice sent?	A No. of the second
o Be Brace on top of plate .	Iteight more - 1	of roof
depthNo. stor	iessolid or filled land?Thicken ess. top	earth1-3
aterial of foundation	Thickmess, topbottom	tearin or rock!
nd of roof Rise per foot	Roof covering	dr
aming LumberKird Dressed or e Girder Columns under gire	full size? Correct Kind of he	etfuel
e Girder Columns under give	ferr	Sills
e Girder Columns under gird discourside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4  Joists and rafters: 1st floor	16" O. C. B4	on centers
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	o a week in the later of	DI SDAN OVER & foot
On centers:		roof
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 3rd	, roof
Maximum span; 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	, roof
wais, thickness	ss of walls?	height?
and more than the first of the state of the	If a Garage	A Charles and As a
cars now accommodated on same lot to be		the second of th
l automobile repairing be done other than mine	or repairs to care balling to	to be accommodated
ZPD.	repairs to cars napidially stored in the prop	osed building?
Ent. 1:	Miscellaneous	makes a second temporal and the second secon
MING	Will work require disturbing of any tree on	a public street?
G CODE	Will there be in charge of the above wor	k a person competent
7	see that the State and City requirement	Person competent to
10/26/71	observed?yes	her ranning thereto are
131-1	Haine Medical Centu	يات الرياد التي المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراج
The second secon	Montage / 1 Montage / 100/108	A

MINISHE NOTES	
15 Miny 70 Went over	Final Final Noti Per Form
the here here	mit No. 7/ aution 2/2 ner 2/2 ner 2/2 if. closing-in n. closing-in l Notif. l Notif. l Notif. linspn. of Occupancy of Occupancy g Out Notice Check Notice
The state of the s	Voite lin Rein Rein Pl
t brown.	issued S
concrete control	1 3/2/2012 12/2012
thest Standard Standard	
Cold weather heat	
12-8-71 Wing wall	Take Williams
being poured while	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
bracing + flumbing	The state of the s
Craw Craw	The state of the s
weve going today	A series (see a series of variety)
Concrete 14ff	2,066,030.
added derab lengther stand	
- hose - was	to construct "-story visitation of
Condrete run from	
12ft either was	
saw no slump test	The state of the s
or cysinders made	
The same of the sa	
	And and the mandage of the last to the state of
- overhoad -	
partly trozen	the state of the s
backfill - 5lab	
	este units
ox siboro	Sive finite-
The state of the s	The state of the s
6-12/27:2	
The is well made to sail to plant of Dan constitution of the sail	ty newselfer after bette bette file of the control
	tropidies propies includes of databases
Litted	The state of the s
the state of the s	and office transfers with confidency and a proof of
The state of the s	
The same of the sa	The property of the major and the first of the same of the same that the same of the same
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	ment derivation of Entiredia a republication and
Consequence in the control of the co	A STATE OF THE STA
construction removals or of behaviors of an and	THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF TH
the news were started control	TIME COOK
The state of the s	12/20/11/20
	Season the assembly and the season the seaso

or of the later of the later of the

Portland Plumbing Ins  By ERNOLD R. GOOD!  App. First Insurable Coop.  Date FEC. 1997  By R. Marine City.  Extra 1997  By R. Marine City.  River 1997  By R. Marine City.	1 NEW	ILAVATORIES NO	Dotte: 9. NO V 25 4:274	-15-71   FEE
App. First Insp. Date FEC 00	72	SINKS NO	NO	FEE
By R. Maino City	Warren -		V 30 (844	2.00
Apportion insp.		TOILETS BATH TUBS SHOWERS		1071 2.00
ERN Apportant insp.  Date Port 1	DOWN R. 353	DRAINS FLOO HOT WATER TANK TANKLESS WATER	AZ 1972 AFACE	6.00 28.20
By  Type of Bldg, se  Contribution  Residential  Single  Multi Formula	Straite City	GARBAGE DISPOS SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS	ĀLS	
man rounty		ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASH DISHWASHERS	iers	
☐ New Constructio ☐ Remodeling	a	OTHER	A CONTRACTOR	
Bu	ilding and Inspe	ction Services Dept.: Plumbing	TOTAL	40.00

ranco( APCO - 912-920 Congress Street corner Gilran Street Harch 5, 1963 ce to: Jacob Agger, Esc. Mr. James Vasile, 909 Congress Street 415 Congress St. cc to: Haino Redical Center 22 Eraphall Street Dear Mr. Vasile: Authorization for construction of an area at the chove neael location having a frontage of about 112 feet on Congress Street sixt one of about 125 Feet on Gilman Street for the eff-street parking of passonger carn as an accessory use to your restaurant at 905-911 Congress Street is issued herewith based on plot plan filed with application, but subject to the following corditions: 1. Slope of fill bordering the street lines on Congress Street and Gilman Street is to be flat one; to prevent its erosion and sliding onto the shidewalk. 2. Lot is to be so graded, as indicated on plot plan, that surface water will not flow scross the sidewalk into the street. 3. If artificial lighting of the lot is provided, it is to be of a type children or correct on that any light source will not be visible from outside the area and its access difference. h. An soon as work has been completed, please notify this affice for inspection so that, if everything is found in order, the required certificate of occupancy can be issued. Vory truly yours, Albert J. Sears W5/h Mrector of Building Inspection

# APPLICATION PCD OPPORTUTIONS APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES

	Portland, Maine February 13, 1963
	Location 700-920 Congress St. Zone B2 BUSINESS ZONE
	To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine R6 RESIDENCE ZONE
	The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of occupancy to allow the
	use of the above named premises for parking lot
	as set forth on the attached site plan (made by Engineering Services Inc. whose
	address is 644 Stevens Ave. ) to show compliance with the Zoning located; and in accordance with the following pertinent information:-
	Owner (name, address and phone number)   Naine Medical Center, 22 Bramnall St.
	Lessee (name, address and phone number) James Vasile, d/b/a Sportman's Grille
	Is proposed use to be accessory to a building or other use on this lot? none  If so, what is use of building or other use
	If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum number of vehicles to be parked—passenger cars?, commercial vehicles?
	Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and proposed entrances to and exits from the monitor for
	by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Pub. Works)?  And, if access to the premises is available from more than one street, have you secured similar approval by the Planning Board? no
	Have you shown on the site plan the true location of all trees on the rublic street along the frontage of the premises (both streets if a corner lot)?no trees
	Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public street?
	of Parks and Recreation?
	Signature of Comer Jane Vasil.
	\$2.00 paid 2-13-63  By
	The second secon
	THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
	To James Vassile, d/b/a/ Sportman's Crille
	COMENCING the above proposed was a series
	the control of the co
	However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and the above application may now proceed without further authorization, but subject to the conditions indicated below—notice of readiness for final internation.
	ditions indicated below—notice of readiness for final inspection to be given to this department when the premises have been placed in compliance with the require—
	dee litter of 4/5/63
	(Date) March 5 1963 QOlert O Porch
	Inspector of Buildings
	INSPECTION COPY
	기를 보고 있는 것이 사용되었다. 한 사람이 하다는 것이 되는 것이 되는 것이 되는 것이다. 일본하는 하는 사람들이 되고 있는데, 그리는 하는 것이 있는데 그런 것이 있는데 그런 사람들이 되는 것이 되는 것이다.
	경우보다는 것이 마음을 하면 가는 것을 하는 것으로 하는 것으로 가장 있다. 그런 말라는 것이 있다. 하는데 사용을 모든 것으로 가장 보고 있다. 음식에는 기술을 통한 경기를 보고 있는데 모든 것이 가입니다. 그는 보고 함께 보고 있다. 그는 것이 하는 보고는 것은 것이 하는데 그렇게 되었다.
ాజాగు, గాహారాగా కిండారో చెంది ఏంగర్ స్ట్ర్ స్టర్	只有,这个是是我们并没有的证明。这是一个是是这个严格的感染是我们的激励的。    "我就看到我的时候就是我的感情的,你是这么说是是可能说起。"

APCO - 900-920 Congress Street

April 6, 1962

Hr. Henry E. Swanton, Nest Buxton, Haine

cc to Meine Medical Center 22 Branhall Street

Dear Hr. Swanton:

Inasmuch as no work was started within a period of six months following August 3, 1961, the date on which a zoning appeal was sustained, rights granted by the Board of Appeals for a lot for the off-street parking of passenger cars at the above named location have expired, as provided by Section 25-L of the Zoning Ordinance. Under such circumstances, before a parking lot can be lawfully established at this location, it will be necessary to again secure approval of the Appeal Board in the same menner as before.

Very truly yours,

AJS/H

Albert J. Sears Director of Building Inspection

### APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF COMUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES.

Portland, Maine July 11, 1961
Location 900-700Congress Street Zone
To the INSPECTOR OF EUILDINGS, Portland, Maine
The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of occupancy to allow the
use of the above named premises for Parking of motor vehicles
as set forth on the attached site plan (made by Engineers Service, Inc. whose address is 344 Stevens Ave. ) to show compliance with the Zoning Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the property is located; and in accordance with the following pertinent information:-
Owner (name, address and phone number) Kaine Fedical Center, 22 Bramhall St.
Lessee (name, address and phone number) Henry E. Swanton, West Buxton, Maine
Is proposed use to be accessory to a building or other use on this lot?
If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum number of vehicles to be parked—passenger cars?
Have an secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and proposed is to and exits from the premises for vehicles over public sidewalks it iraffic Engineer (Dept. of Pub. Works)?  Lind, if access to the premises is available from more than one street, have you secured similar approval by the Planning Board?
Have you shown on the site plan the true location of <u>all</u> trees on the public street along the frontage of the premises (both streets if a corner lot)?
Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public street? no  If so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the Director of Parks and Recreation?
Signature of Extention Try & Shrandon
Geal sustained 8/3/6/ By (duly authorized thereto)
(Guly authorized thereto)
THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY  To Portural Laine COMMERCING the above proposed use of the prerises would be IN VIOLATION of the ment of Building Inspection.
5 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3
However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and the above application may now proceed without further authorization, but subject to the conditions indicated below—notice of readiness for final inspection to be given to this department when the premises have been placed in compliance with the requirements:-
Date) Clust S. 1961 Clust Seas Inspector of Buildings

INSPECTION COFY

Plasher West places in some Cappet Man APCO-900-920 Congress Street, cor. of Cilman Street August 8, 1961 os to: Haine Medical Conter 22 Brantall Stroot co to: Engineering Services, Inc. Mr. Honry E. Suanton 844 Stevens Avonus Wast Buxton, Vaine Dear hr. Successit Append under the Zoning Ordinance having been sustained permit for construction of an off-street parking lot at the above named location is issued herealth based on revised plot plan filed at this office on July 13, 1961. If artificial lighting is the provided of the pr to be provided, it is to be shaded or servened so that no light source will be visible from outside the purking area and its ticcess driverays. Yery truly yours, Albert J. Soars Building Inspection Director AJS/1g 4/6/62

Setter notifying of expiration of oppeal rights sent to Mr. Swanton to-day: - Al

CO-300-920 Congress Street, comor of Gilmon Street

July 12, 1961

Mr. Honry Z. Swanton Yest Sunton, Maine cc to: Corporation Counsel co to: Haine Hedical Center 22 Breshall Street

Dear Hr. Sannton:

Certificate of occurring for use of a triangular section of land at the above maned location, having about 300 feet frontage on Congress street and 225 feet frontage on Gilman Street, for the offstreet parking of 41 passenger cars is not isomble under the foring Ordinance for the following reasons:

- 1. While the rajor portion of the space to be used is in a B-1 Business Mone where on off-struct parking lot is allowable, a partion of the eren is in an F-6 Residence Zone where the proposed use is not allowable unless authorised by the Fourd of Appeals under Section 7-4-7d of the Ordinasce.
- 2. The parking area is to be accessory to the buildings at 905-911 and 917-919 Congress Street, directly across the street from the parking let, and since it is not on the same lots as the uses to which it is to be accessery, is not allowable under Sections 11-5 and 11-D of the Ordinance unless authorized by the Burge of Appeals.

We understand that you would like to exercise your syreal right concerning these discrepancies. Accordingly we are certifying the case to the Corporation Counsel, to whose office in Ross 208, Olty Hall, you or your authorized representative should go to file the arreal.

Very truly yours,

AJ3/36

Albert J. Scars Reilding Inspection Director Proposition Sold at 1004: Dranes Fire as of Johnson First of the winder of the standard of the sta

Granted 8/3/61

DATE: August 3, 1961

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF HENRY E. SWANTON

AT 900-920 Congress Street

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS	,	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	<u>vo</u>	<u>te</u>
9.41				37.0
Franklin G. Hinck!	ley		Yes	No ()
Ralph L. Young			S	

Record of Hearing:

Granted

Petition in opposition in file.

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

#### VARIANCE APPEAL

July 14, 1961

Henry E. Swanton, proposed Lessee , Award of property at 900-920 Congress Street
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit:
Use of a triangular section of land at this location, having about 300 feet frontage on
Congress Street and 225 feet frontage on Gilman Street, for the off-street parking of 41
passenger cars. This permit is presently not issuable for the following reasons: (1) The
parking area is to be accessory to the building at 905-911 and 917-99 Congress Street,
directly across the street from the parking lot, and since it is not on the same lots as the
uses to which it is to be accessory, is not allowable under Sections 14-C and 14-D of the
Ordinance unless authorized by the Board of Appeals. (2) Also, a portion of the space to be used
is in a B-1 Business Zone where an off-street parking lot is allowable, a portion of the area is in
an R-6 Residence Zone where the proposed use is not allowable under Section 7-A-7d of the Ordinance.

LECAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique cirsumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

APPELIANT APPELIANT

#### DECISION

After public hearing held August 3, 1961, the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a variance should be granted in this case.

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance should be granted in this case.

BOARD OF APPEALS

36 Gilman Street Portland, Maine August 3, 1961

Members of Portland City Counsel

Gentlemen:

I vigorously protest the establishment of a Parking Lot for 41 cars to extend 500 parts up Congress Street from Gilman Street, and 225 yards from Congress Street up Gilman Street.

This is a residential district and I do not believe it is the proper place for a parking lot. There are many young children in this area and a parking lot would greatly increase the already existing hazzards.

It is also apparent that this parking lot is to be used exclusively by customers of the Sportsmen's Grill. This is bound to creat a disturbance, especially during the late hours of the night, as people who have been drinking all evening are seldom inclined to get in their cars and leave quietly. The usual quarrels and disturbances cars and leave quietly. stemming from an evening of drinking would result.

This is a quiet neighborhood at present and it is my hope, and the hope of my tenants listed below, that this request for permission to built a parking lot in this area

Mrs. Gyendolyn Stackhouse Fred N. Peterson
12 Gilman St.

Grace a Brett. 3nd flow.

mrs Bonald Bigtt 5 floor mis milde myman.

Harritte Stinckler mrs blorg w. Dylr 28 Hilman St.

mis Glady Mc Callister

mo Louis Streeter

Mrs Raymond Burdusy, 10 Kilnan St.

Mrs Grober Dobon 34 Silven St.

Mrs Archard Silver 50 Kilman St.

Mrs. Cologas a Librogens 50 Kilman St.

Mrs. Arche & Judens 50 Kilman St. 199710 139011

Nama Sane 50 Kilman St. 199710 139011 I vigorously protect the establishment of a Parifical for 41 cere to extend 500 yards up Congress Street from Cilman Street, and 255 gards from Congress Street up William Wreet. This is a residential district and I do not believe duts the proper place for a parking lot. There are many young reliared in this area and a parking lot would greatly increase the already existing herzerde. It is also appearent test this perking lot is to be uned exclusively by oustomars of the Sportsment Crill. This is hourd to creat a disturbance, especially during the late hours of the night, as people who have been drinking all evening are seldem inclined to get in their cars end leave quistly. The usual querrels and disturbances

> This is a quiet neighborhood at present and it is my bore, and the hope of my tenants listed below, that this request for permission to built a parking lot in this area be donied.

stemping from an evenime of drinking would rucult.

wired M. Paterann

July 31, 1961

Mr. Kenry E. Swanton West Buxton, Maine

Dear Mr. Swantoni

August 3, 1961

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

July: 24, 1961

TO WHICH IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, August 3, 1961, ct 4:00 P.M. to hear the appeal of Henry E. Swanton, proposed lessee of the property at 900-920 Congress Street, requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit use of a triangular section of land at this location, having 300 feet frontage on Congress Street, and 225 feet frontage on Gilman Street, for the off-street parking of 41 passenger cars.

This permit is presently not issuable for the following reasons:

(1) The parking area is to be accessory to the buildings at 905-911 and 917-919 Congress Street, directly across the street from the parking lot, and since it is not on the same lots as the uses to which it is to be accessory, is not allowable under Sections 14-C and 14-D of the Ordinance unless authorized by the Board of Appeals. (2) Also, while a portion of the space to be used is in a B-1 Business Zone where an off-street parking lot is allowable, a portion of the area is in an R-6 Residence Zone where the proposed use is not allowable under Section 7-A-7d of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent unique circumstances relating to the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by the Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

S

ALBERT J. SEARS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

CO-900-920 Congress Street, corner of Gilman Street

July 12, 1961

Vcc to: Corporation Counsel cc to: Maine Medical Center 22 Bramhall Street

Mr. Henry E. Swanton West Duxton, Maine

Dear Mr. Swanton:

Certificate of occupancy for use of a triangular section of land at the above named location, having about 300 feet frontage on Congress Street and 225 feet frontage on Gilman Street, for the offstreet parking of 41 passenger caralis not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons:

2. While the major portion of the space to be used is in a B-1 Business Zone where an off-street parking lot is n-1 Business zone where an oil-street parking lot is allowable, a portion of the area is in an R-6 Residence Zone where the proposed use is not allowable unless authorized by the Board of Appeals under Section 7-A-7d of the Ordinance.

The parking area is to be accessory to the buildings at 905-911 and 917-919 Congress Street, directly across the street from the parking lot, and since it is not on the same lots as the uses to which it is to be accessory, is not allowable under Sections 11.-C and 11.-D of the Ordinance unless authorized by the Board of Appeals.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights concerning these discrepancies. Accordingly we are certifying the case to the Corporation Counsel, to whose office in Room 208, City Hall you on your authorized representative should so to start the Hall, you or your authorized representative should go to file the appeal.

Very truly yours,

AJS/jg

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

July 24, 1961

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, August 3, 1961, at 4:00 P.M. to hear the appeal of Henry E. Swanton, proposed lessee of the property at 900-920 Congress Street, requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit use of a triangular section of land at this location, having 300 feet frontage on Congress Street, and 225 feet frontage on Gilman Street, for the off-street parking of 41 passenger cars.

This permit is presently not issuable for the following reasons:

(1) The parking area is to be accessory to the buildings at 905-911 and 917-919 Congress Street, directly across the street from the parking lot, and since it is not on the same lots as the uses to which it is to be accessory, is not allowable under Sections 14-C and 14-D of the Ordinance unless authorized by the Board of Appeals. (2) Also, while a portion of the space to be used is in a B-1 Business Zone where an off-street parking lot allowable, a portion of the area is in an R-6 Residence Zone where the proposed use is not allowable under Section 7-A-7d of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by the Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

S



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

		Date <u>representative 11</u>	
To the Cities of Science of State of St		Receipt and Permit nur	nber <u>22</u> 356
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR	R, Portland, Maine:		Aug " out to a g
The undersigned hereby applies for a p	ermit to make electrical ins	tallations in accordance wit	h the laws of
and the following Electrical Orningspe	The National Wigotelaal Co.	le and the following specifi	cations:
OWNER'S NAME: Neuro - Science	ADDRESS:	920 Congress	Treatment design
OUTLETS: 17 GFR Receptacles			FEES
December 120	•		Paragraph in the
Receptacles 129 Switches 6 FIXTURES: (number of)	B Plugmold ft. T	OTAL214	20.40
(nambe, or)			The street of th
Incandescent 76 Flourescent	85 (not strip) TOTAI	<u> </u>	18:10
Strip Flourescent ft	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*****************	412 F. F. R.
Overhead Underground	Temporary T	OTAL amperes 100	3.00
METERS: (number of)  MOTORS: (number of)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,-\$P\$這物技了
Fractional 8			
Fractional 8 1 HP or over RESIDENTIAL HEATING	••• · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••••	4.00
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••••••	· Landy Andrews
			me about management of the control
Oil or Clas (number of units)  Electric (number of rooms)		enter a constant and	
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATI	NC.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	The state of the s
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)	ig.	•	
Oil or Gas (by separate units)			2 200 ( ) ( )
	Nor 20 Price 103	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
APPLIANCES: (number of)	ver 20 kws 104	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	10:00
Ranges	_ Water Heaters		
Cook Tops	Disposals	**************************************	
Wall Ovens	Dishwashers		,
Dryers	Compactors		* '
Fans g9	مراع السو ▲ الموم	# 20 mm 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	·
TO AL 13	l-Gate Contro	1_Elevator Hook-u	P 19.50
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)		- 75hr J	8.742
Branch Pa iels 4		•••••	4.00
-1ransformers			
Air Condit oners Central Hnit			1
Air Condit oners Central Unit Separate Units (w	indows)	*****	77472-30
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under 16		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2.50
Signs 20 sq ft, and under 16 Over 20 sq ft.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		A
			2 - L - L - L - L - L - L - L - L - L -
The state of the s			
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential	······································		with the state of
			.:. ₹ <b>5.00</b> ,‱
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such a	is welders) 30 amps and ur	ider	and the later of
Circus Fairs etc	over 30 amps_		AND WARRED
Circus Fairs, etc.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Lite Classification of the
Repairs after fire		••••••	- my 2/4 / 10/2/21
Emergency Lights, battery 7	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Approximation of the second
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	**************************************	//c/c/3.50_5
1. 14. 14. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15			The second secon
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGI	NAL PERMIT DO	TIDI D'EDER TYTE	A STATE OF THE STA
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (30	1-16.b)	ODDE FEE DOE:	<u>n de et de la de</u> La dela et de la dela dela dela dela dela dela del
- 1	ጥርሞል	AMOUNT DUE:	
			90.00
INSPECTION:	•		**** * · *(*)
Will be ready on 2/11 afternoon	19 ; or Will Call		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: * Energy Electri	.C		
ADDRESS: 296 Warren Ave		26(*C)	-
TEL: 797-9340	2 /2 /2 /25 2 C	(A) (1)	į
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 3270	signAziake of	CONTRACTOR:	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:	(KYKI)	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	

INSPECTOR'S COPY -

	in the original Turky of State of the original and the or	्रिक्ट (१८) च ४४ स्टब्स्ट १४३) -	gran (B.D.C.) i destruction.	ALLO GLADE, CAROLA	Tarana and Andrews	
INSPECTIONS:	Service Gled in	Inf by /	June	By Inspector	Owner M. Date of Permit . Final Inspection	Permit Locatio
	Closing-in-Seelfe	excels by	Rim	ector Appl	Pern	Num
PROGRESS INSI	ECTIONS:	/	<u>/</u>	_ icati	nit _	Se C
30	tina	/	/	_ ឺ 🏲	1 12 8	000
		/(	2705	_ gister	1 / P	F. F.S.
		/ <del></del>	PLIANCE	Page	DX I	308
	***********	1	PLETED	_ o	1 2 8	So lo
	******	/	-/	- 10		8
		DATE		K		. 8
DATE:	REMARKS:	4			, ,	N.
2/12/88	1 mile	i may d	& Place	<i>[</i>		
2/1/01	1	<del>n 11</del>	001	7-7	A.	
16 166	July !	1 ( Corny	a 11/ =	600 (	10 0 P	Call
177/88	Sande C	and of		my	ve cos	Commission of the second
-/3/FF	And Fl	in wells	min te	Glosel	In -	
1/5/88	fulf	on Cif O	7 / 3+4,	0)-/	onglile	
2/1/04	<u> </u>	1 800	<u> </u>	-0	00	
19-185	fine	fa C7 C		Lang-	Corbec	A Company of the Comp
	and y	The state of the s	an je	act		4
			<i>V</i>		······································	<u></u>
						ر ميانو . العراقية ورحيين معارف و معارف
					ia Romanii o Barradi	
		•				
			,			
	efet Next			/		
	•	and the second of the second o	;	- ' - '		
				46		A Table
				is to the		
	e tre significan	· 2				
	والموقع ويوبي فالعالج المعارضين			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		

大学の大学